## **Press Release**



5 October 2021

## Great Ropemaker Partnership sells 160 Old Street, EC1, to J.P. Morgan

The Great Ropemaker Partnership (GRP), the 50:50 Joint Venture between Great Portland Estates plc (GPE) and Ropemaker Properties Ltd (the property nominee of the BP Pension Fund) announces that it has sold 160 Old Street, EC1 to a fund advised by J.P. Morgan Global Alternatives. The headline price of £181.50 million reflects a 5% premium to the March 2021 valuation.

The building was comprehensively refurbished by GRP completing in 2018 to provide 166,300 sq ft of high-quality accommodation arranged over lower ground, ground and eight upper floors. The office space is 70% let to Turner Broadcasting to 2034. The balance of the office and retail space is let to a variety of occupiers including Robert Bosch Limited, Pusher Limited and Sensat Surveying Limited together with a small amount of vacant space and some near-term asset management opportunities.

Jamie Binstock, Senior Portfolio Manager said: "The sale of 160 Old Street concludes an exceptional development project for GRP. 160 Old Street remains one of the most technologically advanced buildings in London and will continue to provide a wonderful environment to both the office and retail occupiers. The sale is consistent with our strategy of recycling capital out of mature assets where we have created value."

Elliot Prosser, Head of UK Acquisitions said "We are delighted to add this exceptional redevelopment to our expanding Central London office portfolio. As the office market transitions towards 'greener' buildings, we believe 160 Old Street is well placed to benefit from demand given its excellent ESG credentials and strong emphasis on building amenity. As the return to the office builds momentum, we continue to view London offices as attractively priced and will look to add further properties in the near term."

**Contacts: Great Portland Estates plc** Toby Courtauld, Chief Executive Jamie Binstock, Senior Portfolio Manager Stephen Burrows, Director of Financial Reporting and IR

+44 (0) 20 7647 3000

**Finsbury Group** James Murgatroyd Gordon Simpson +44 (0) 20 7251 3801

## **Press Release**



## About J.P. Morgan Global Alternatives

J.P. Morgan Global Alternatives is the alternative investment arm of J.P. Morgan Asset Management. With more than 50 years as an alternatives investment manager, \$191 billion in assets under management and more than 600 professionals (as of June 30, 2021), we offer strategies across the alternative investment spectrum including real estate, private equity, private credit, hedge funds, infrastructure, transportation and liquid alternatives. Operating from offices throughout the Americas, Europe and Asia Pacific, our independent alternative investment engines combine specialist knowledge and singular focus with the global reach, vast resources and powerful infrastructure of J.P. Morgan to help meet each client's specific objectives. For more information: jpmorgan.com/am.